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Motivation



Recommendation Badge -- Nudge

Nudge: a choice architecture (Thaler and Sunstein 2009)

Alters individual’s behavior in a predictable way 

Preserves all the available options

Keep the same economic incentives

Nudge people to use stairs (anchoring and reminding)

Large: $7.99

Medium: $6.99

Small: $3.99



• “Best Seller” on Amazon.com 

• “Amazon Choice” on Amazon.com

• “Our Picks For You” on Dsw.com 

• “Best Delivery” on Yelp.com 

• “Top pick” on Bestbuy.com

• “Only @Best Buy” on Bestbuy.com

• …



Ambiguous vs. Specific Recommendation 
Badge

Ambiguous badge is generated 
by AI/ML algorithms. (i.e., 

Amazon’s Choice) 

• inner workings are NOT fully 
transparent and explainable; 
consumers don’t know the 
features driving the placement 
of the badge.

• can be adjusted in real-time 

• placement is unpredictable

Specific badge is generated with 
specified and traceable 

attributes. (i.e., Best Seller) 

• Inner workings are fully 
explainable; consumers can 
fully understand the 
generation process and trace 
the information source.

• even though it can be adjusted 
in real-time, the placement is 
predictable.  



Research Model and Method

• 2 x 2 Between-subject randomized experiment with 
survey instrument (506 participants)

• Fixed-effect logit & OLS model



Transparency -> Product Choice: Interaction Effect



Transparency -> Choice Confidence: Direct Impact
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Model 1 Model 2 Model 3 Model 4 

Variables Coefficient Coefficient Coefficient Coefficient 

  PerMismatch -0.036  

(0.041) 

-0.036  

(0.041) 

0.075  

(0.134) 

0.048  

(0.136) 

  PerTran 0.168 *** 

(0.040)  

0.179 *** 

(0.040) 

0.257 ** 

(0.108) 

0.246 ** 

(0.108) 

  PerMismatch x 

    PerTran 

  
-0.023  

(0.025) 

-0.017  

(0.026) 

Controls 
   

 
  WebExp 

 
0.001  

(0.074) 

 
0.009  

(0.088) 

  Age 
 

-0.008  

(0.015) 

 
-0.007  

(0.015) 

  Gender 
 

-0.206 ** 

(0.102) 

 
-0.202 ** 

(0.102) 

  Brand  

    Familiarity 

 
-0.061  

(0.042) 

 
-0.059  

(0.043) 

Observations 425 425 425 425 

Badge type FE Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Mis/Match FE Yes Yes Yes Yes 

BadgeType x Mis/Match FE Yes Yes Yes Yes 

Note: Robust standard errors are in parentheses.  

*p < 0.1; **p < 0.05; ***p<0.01. 
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